Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre a ses pieces administratives un cautionnement de

soumission timbr6 acquitt6 a la main et 1e r6c6piss6 de consignations d61ivr6 par la caisse des d6p6ts

et de consignations (CDEC), d61ivr6 par une banque ou une compagnie d'assurance agr66e par le

Ministdre des finances. Le montant s'61dve a quatre cent quatre vingt seize mille (496 000) FCFA

valable pendant une p6riode de trente (30) jours au-deli de la date originelle de validity des offres.

L'absence de la caution de soumission et /ou le r6c6piss6 de CDEC, entrainera le rejet pur et simple

de roffre. Une caution de soumission et/ou la CDEC produite mais, n'ayant aucun rapport avec la

[...]

11. Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres

La version physique du dossier pout 6tre obtenu au SIGAMP porte N'15, T616phone : 697 44 77 1 8 dds

publication du present avis centre versement d'une somme non remboursable des frail d'achat du DAO

de quarante cinq mille (45 000) francs CFA payable au guichet de la recette municipals de Mayo-Ono.

12. Remiss des offres

Chaque of#e r6dig6e en francais ou anglais en sept (07) exemplaires don't un (01) original et six

(06) copies marquees comma teller et une version num6rique sur CD, devront parvenir au SIGAMP de

[...]

covered by this Invitation to Tender is three (3) months. This period begins from the date of

notification of the work commencement order.

4. Allotment

The work is subdivided into two lots.

5. Estimated Cost

The estimated cost of the operation, following preliminary studies, is twenty four millions eight hundred

thousand (24,800,000) CFA francs by lot.

6. Participation and Origin

Participation in this Invitation to Tender is open to service providers under Cameroonian law,

demonstrating the technical and financial capacity for the construction of 2 classrooms in certain

public primary schools in the Municipality of Mayo-0u1o related there to.

[...]

for the deposit issued by the Consignations (CDEC), paid by hand, issued by an bank or insurance

company authorized by the Ministry of Finance to issue bonds in the field of public procurement (a

list of which is included in document 14 of the tender documents). The amount of the bond is four

hundred and ninety-six thousand (496,000) FCFA and is valid for a period of thirty (30) days

beyond the original bid validity date. The absence of a bid bond issued by an bank or insurance

company authorized by the Ministry of Finance to issue bonds in the field of public procurement

will result in the outright rejection of the bid.

[...]

http://www.publiccontracts.cm on the ARMP website (www.armp.cm).

1 1 . Acquisition of the tender Request File

The physical version of the file can be obtained from SIGAMP, door 15, Telephone: 697 44 77 1 8 upon

publication of this notice, upon payment of a non-refundable sum of forty five thousand (45,000) CFA francs

for the DAO purchase fee, payable at the Mayo-0u1o municipal revenue office.

12. Submission of offers

Each offer, written in French or English, must be submitted in seven (7) copies, including one (1)

original and six (6) copies marked as such, and one digital version on CD.